

VILLAGE OF NEW MADISON
Duffield Street Storm Sewer Improvements

Bid Breakdown

Bid Date: Wednesday, August 16, 2017 @ 1:00 PM
 Engineer's Estimate: \$ 82,000 - Base Bid

			<u>Associated Excavating, Inc.</u>		<u>Tom's Construction, Inc.</u>		<u>Majors Enterprises, Inc.</u>		<u>Mikesell Excavating, Inc.</u>		<u>Brumbaugh Construction, Inc.</u>	
Base Bid			<i>Total</i>		<i>Total</i>		<i>Total</i>		<i>Total</i>		<i>Total</i>	
<u>Item</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>
202	Catch Basin Removed	1 Each	450.00	450.00	61.21	61.21	200.00	200.00	250.00	250.00	375.00	375.00
611	4" Storm Drain Repair	1 Each	100.00	100.00	256.49	256.49	200.00	200.00	150.00	150.00	150.00	150.00
611	6" Storm Drain Repair	1 Each	150.00	150.00	303.65	303.65	300.00	300.00	180.00	180.00	200.00	200.00
611	8" Storm Drain Repair	1 Each	225.00	225.00	346.19	346.19	400.00	400.00	210.00	210.00	250.00	250.00
611	12" Storm Drain Repair	1 Each	385.00	385.00	467.32	467.32	500.00	500.00	280.00	280.00	350.00	350.00
611	18" Conduit, Type B 707.33 (Concrete Cover)	12 L.F.	295.00	3,540.00	213.63	2,563.56	100.00	1,200.00	92.00	1,104.00	225.00	2,700.00
611	18" Conduit, Type B 707.33 (Aggregate Cover)	170 L.F.	54.50	9,265.00	44.18	7,510.60	35.00	5,950.00	54.00	9,180.00	65.00	11,050.00
611	18" Conduit, Type C 707.33 (Grass Cover)	849 L.F.	44.50	37,780.50	40.82	34,656.18	48.00	40,752.00	58.00	49,242.00	60.00	50,940.00
611	12" Conduit, Type B 707.33 (Asphalt Cover)	36 L.F.	88.00	3,168.00	112.42	4,047.12	100.00	3,600.00	98.00	3,528.00	125.00	4,500.00
611	ODOT 2-3 Catch Basin	3 Each	2,146.00	6,438.00	2,368.73	7,106.19	3,000.00	9,000.00	2,600.00	7,800.00	3,500.00	10,500.00
611	ODOT 2-2B Catch Basin	4 Each	1,412.00	5,648.00	1,964.39	7,857.56	2,500.00	10,000.00	1,450.00	5,800.00	2,200.00	8,800.00
614	Maintaining Traffic	1 Lump	1,000.00	1,000.00	345.61	345.61	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	750.00	750.00
624	Mobilization	1 Lump	2,940.00	2,940.00	5,809.12	5,809.12	300.00	300.00	600.00	600.00	8,457.00	8,457.00
Spec.	8" Inserta Tee Connection	2 Each	300.00	600.00	709.60	1,419.20	500.00	1,000.00	300.00	600.00	450.00	900.00
Total Base Bid			<u>\$71,689.50</u>		<u>\$72,750.00</u>		<u>\$78,402.00</u>		<u>\$80,924.00</u>		<u>\$99,922.00</u>	
Alternate Bid #1			<i>Total</i>		<i>Total</i>		<i>Total</i>		<i>Total</i>		<i>Total</i>	
<u>Item</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>
202	Catch Basin Removed	1 Each	350.00	350.00	70.22	70.22	200.00	200.00	250.00	250.00	375.00	375.00
611	12" Conduit, Type B 707.33 (Grass Cover)	84 L.F.	42.00	3,528.00	42.94	3,606.96	50.00	4,200.00	58.00	4,872.00	70.00	5,880.00
611	12" Conduit, Type B AWWA C900 (Asphalt Cover)	24 L.F.	90.00	2,160.00	137.09	3,290.16	100.00	2,400.00	98.00	2,352.00	130.00	3,120.00
611	ODOT 2-2B Catch Basin	2 Each	1,310.00	2,620.00	1,450.83	2,901.66	1,500.00	3,000.00	1,450.00	2,900.00	2,200.00	4,400.00
Total Alternate Bid #1			<u>\$8,658.00</u>		<u>\$9,869.00</u>		<u>\$9,800.00</u>		<u>\$10,374.00</u>		<u>\$13,775.00</u>	
Total Base Bid and Alternate Bid #1			<u>\$80,347.50</u>		<u>\$82,619.00</u>		<u>\$88,202.00</u>		<u>\$91,298.00</u>		<u>\$113,697.00</u>	